B.—7. 70

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund. Services.

CLASS XIII.—_DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.

21

22

23
24

25

26

a7

28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36

37
38
39
40
41
49
43

PERMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—contd.

VOTE No. 65—continued.
SaLarIES—COontinued.
Canterbury—
Officer Commanding District and Divisional Adjutant
2 Drill Instructors at £127 15s. .
South Canterbury—
Officer Commanding
Drill Instructor
Westland—
Drill Instructor (also Magazine Keeper il)
Oamaru—
Officer Commanding
Drill Instructor
Dunedin—
Officer Commanding District and Divisional Adjutant
2 Drill Instructors at £127 15s.
Invercargill—
Officer Commanding
Drill Instructor

OTHER CHARGES—
Forage and Travelling-allowances—
Auckland
Napier
Wellington
Nelson
Marlborough
Canterbury
Oamaru
Dunedin
Invercargill
Westland
Capitation Allowances
Capitation to Cadets
Prizes for Rifle-shooting .
Naval Artillery Volunteers, Purchase and Repair of
Boats
Rent, Purchase, and Repair of Rlﬂe ranges
Subsidies in aid of erecting Drill- and Boat-sheds, &e.
Drill-shed extensions and repairs .
Volunteer Encampments .
Purchase of Arms, Ammumtlon, &e., Frelght and In-
surance Charges
Freight and Cartage
Advertlsmg
Rent of Offices, Fuel, Light, &e.
Extra Clerical .
Railway Fares for Volunteers
Efficiency fees for Volunteers
Contingencies and other assistance

Less estimated credits under section 41 of ¢ The
Public Revenues Act, 1891”

Torar—Vore No. 65

1896-97.

300
256

50 |
198

128

50
128

300
256

50
128

3,409

175
50
450
55
70
350
20
300
45
100
11,000
550
600

450
300
500
400
2,300

1,000
600
350
200
200

1,200
400

1,000

20,665

22,665
2,000

60,550




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

