## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XIII.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.					1896	1896–97.	
					£	£	
	PERMANENT MILITIA AN	ID VOLU	NTEERS-	-contd.			
	VOTE No. 65—continued.			1			
21	Salaries—continued. Canterbury—						
	Officer Commanding District and Divisional Adjutant 2 Drill Instructors at £127 15s				300 256		
22	South Canterbury— Officer Commanding				50		
	Drill Instructor	•••			128		
23	Westland—	nina Kaar	oon mil		128		
24	Drill Instructor (also Maga Oamaru—	azine Keel	per nii)		126		
	Officer Commanding	•••	•••	•••	50		
25	$egin{aligned}  ext{Drill Instructor} \ Dunedin & & \end{aligned}$	•••	•••		128		
20	Officer Commanding Distri	ict and Di	visional Ad	ljutant	300		
	2 Drill Instructors at £127		•••	<b>-</b>	256		
26	Invercargill— Officer Commanding	•••			50		
	Drill Instructor	•••			128		
					2.400		
					3,409		
	OTHER CHARGES—						
27	Forage and Travelling-allow	wances	•		175		
	Auckland Napier	•••			$egin{array}{c c} 175 \ 50 \end{array}$		
	Wellington	•••	•••	•••	450		
	Nelson	•••	• • •	•••	55 70		
	Marlborough Canterbury	•••	•••		350		
	Oamaru	•••	•••		20		
	Dunedin	•••	•••		300 45		
	Invercargill Westland	•••	•••		100		
28	Capitation Allowances	• • •	•••		11,000		
29 30	Capitation to Cadets Prizes for Rifle-shooting	•••	•••	•••	550 600		
31	Naval Artillery Volunteer	s, Purcha	se and Re	pair of	000		
00	Boats	•••		•••	450		
32 <b>33</b>	Rent, Purchase, and Repair Subsidies in aid of erecting			ds. &c.	300 500		
34	Drill-shed extensions and				400		
35	Volunteer Encampments		Emoiabt .	 T bac	2,300		
36	Purchase of Arms, Ammu surance Charges	nition, &c.	, Freignt,	and In-	1,000		
37	Freight and Cartage	•••	•••		600		
38	Advertising	 + &o	•••	•••	350 200		
39 40	Rent of Offices, Fuel, Ligh Extra Clerical	ω, α.c.			200		
41	Railway Fares for Volunte		•••	•••	1,200		
$\begin{array}{c} 42 \\ 43 \end{array}$	Efficiency fees for Volunte		***	•••	1,000		
40	Contingencies and other assistance						
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The			" The	22,665		
	Public Revenues Act,	1891''	•••		2,000		
					20,665		
	TOTAL VOTE	No. 65	•••	•••		60,550	
					.		